SlimGuard Gutter Protection 20 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Subject to the terms, exclusions and other limitations of this Limited Warranty set forth herein, Industrial Converting, Inc. hereby warrants, exclusively to the original registered homeowner/building owner of the structure on which the SlimGuard Total Gutter Protection (hereinafter called SlimGuard) product is originally installed, that its SlimGuard product is free from defects in material and workmanship when it was shipped from the factory. SlimGuard, when properly installed for normal use, and with minimal regular maintenance, is designed to keep the interior of the gutters free-flowing for a period of 20 years from date of installation.

For a period of 20 years from date of installation, should material or workmanship defects present when the SlimGuard product was shipped from the factory result in a failure to keep gutters free flowing due to the interior of the gutters becoming clogged despite regular maintenance by the homeowner/building owner, Industrial Converting, Inc. will replace the defective SlimGuard product as set forth below.

For this Limited Warranty to apply, all of the following conditions must be met:

- SlimGuard must be purchased directly from Industrial Converting, Inc., or from an authorized re-seller of SlimGuard;
- All gutters must be thoroughly cleaned and all connected downspouts and any connected underground drains must be clear and free of debris and/or obstructions prior to installation of SlimGuard;
- SlimGuard must be installed according to SlimGuard's installation provisions and instructions;
- The original homeowner/building owner of the structure on which the SlimGuard is originally installed must register by completing and signing the Limited Warranty Registration Form below and returning it to Industrial Converting, Inc. within 30 days following the installation of SlimGuard:
- Gutters on which the SlimGuard is installed must be properly sloped and in compliance with all applicable state and local building codes.
- Because conditions vary on every SlimGuard application, the original registered homeowner/building owner must provide regular maintenance and debris removal as needed from any areas where SlimGuard is installed that may, because of roof design and/or conditions (including but not limited to roof valleys, gutter splash guards, etc.) collect debris.

| , J | (Warranty Terms & Conditions Continue on Reverse Side) | |
|-----|--|--|
| | Cut Hear | |

SlimGuard LIMITED WARRANTY REGISTRATION FORM

Complete Form on Reverse & Return to Industrial Converting, Inc. within 30 Days of Installation:

Industrial Converting, Inc. 21650 Hoover Rd. Warren, MI 48089

(Continuation of Limited Warranty - Terms & Conditions)

- The original registered homeowner/building owner shall, at its expense, return such defective product to the company in adequate and reasonable packaging along with proof of purchase and a detailed letter describing the alleged defect and failed condition of the product.
- Before any returned defective product can be accepted for purposes of warranty fulfillment, return authorization must be obtained from Industrial Converting, Inc. Call (800) 796-4476 for a return authorization number.

This Limited Warranty is VOID if any of the provisions above are not satisfied.

EXCLUSIONS AND LIMITATION OF REMEDIES

This Limited Warranty applies exclusively to the original registered homeowner/building owner of the structure on which the SlimGuard product is originally installed. This Limited Warranty is NOT TRANSFERRABLE. Removal and re-installation costs, and product return shipping costs are not covered by this warranty.

THIS DOCUMENT CONSTITUTES THE EXCLUSIVE WARRANTIES AND REMEDIES PROVIDED BY INDUSTRIAL CONVERTING, INC. THE WARRANTIES AND REMEDIES CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ANY AND ALL OTHER OBLIGATIONS, GUARANTEES AND WARRANTIES, WHETHER WRITTEN, ORAL OR IMPLIED BY STATUTE OR AT LAW INCLUDING ALL WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

INDUSTRIAL CONVERTING, INC.'S OBLIGATIONS, RESPONSIBILITIES, AND LIABILITY SHALL BE LIMITED TO REPLACING THE DEFECTIVE SLIMGUARD PRODUCT. IN NO EVENT SHALL INDUSTRIAL CONVERTING, INC. BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND RESULTING FROM USE OF SLIMGUARD, INCLUDING ANY STRUCTURAL OR COSMETIC DAMAGE TO THE PROPERTY ON WHICH THE SLIMGUARD PRODUCT IS INSTALLED OR ITS CONTENTS, LOSS OF USE, OR FOR PERSONAL INJURIES TO ANY PERSONS THAT MAY OCCUR AS A RESULT OF THE USE OF THE PRODUCT, OR AS A RESULT OF ANY BREACH OF WARRANTY.

INDUSTRIAL CONVERTING, INC. SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGES CAUSED BY MISUSE, ABUSE, IMPROPER INSTALLATION, OR ACTS OF GOD.

| (Cut Here) | | |
|---|---|--|
| SlimGuard LIMITED WARRAN | | |
| Homeowner / Building Owner/manager | Telephone | |
| Street Address of SlimGuard Installation | City, State, Zip Code | |
| Purchased From | Installer | |
| Date Installed I have read, understand and agree to this warranty: | Style of Gutter Total footage installed | |
| Signature of Homeowner / Building Owner | Complete and Mail within 30 days after installation to: <i>Industrial Converting, Inc.</i> 21650 Hoover Rd. | |
| Date Received by Industrial Converting, Inc. | Warren, MI 48089 | |